REC	154181 NBN 88178 NBN 1840 NBN 1840 BN 1840 NBN 1840 NBN 1841 NBN 1841	Tradem
X		
To the Dissert of the U.C. Determined Tondon	102979918 ————	
	nark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new addre	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execut		ty(ies)
Marc Dubois, Clifton Park, NY Pavel Fomitchov, New York, NY	Name: General Electric Company	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) 12/15/04 and 2/8/05	Street Address: 1 River Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance:	?Yes	
✓ Assignment		
	ge of Name State: NY	
Government Interest Assignment	. Country: USA Zip: 1234	-
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory L	icense Country: USA Zip: 1234	5
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a ne	w appli
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	-
	b. Fatelit No.(5)	<u></u>
11/018,994	B. Paterit No.(S)	) F
11/018,994	D. Paterit No.(5)	5 APR
11/018,994	D. Paterit No.(S)	5 APR 12
	onal numbers attached? Yes No	S ASR 12 M
	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	12 A
Additi	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence 6. Total number of applications and pa	
Additi 5. Name and address to whom correspo	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence 6. Total number of applications and painvolved:  1	<b>E</b> pits <b>C</b>
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d: 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L.	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:  1.LP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of	40.00 ard
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:  I.P  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit	40.00 ard
Addition 5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L.	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d: 6. Total number of applications and painvolved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of the charged to deposit	40.00 ard accour
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780	onal numbers attached?  Yes  No  ondence d:  ILP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of  Authorized to be charged to deposit  Enclosed  None required (government interest no	40.00 ard accour
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:  IP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$  Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit Enclosed None required (government interest no  8. Payment Information	40.00 ard accour
5. Name and address to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755	onal numbers attached?  Yes  No  ondence d:  ILP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of  Authorized to be charged to deposit  Enclosed  None required (government interest no	40.00 ard accour
Additi  5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78755  Phone Number: (512) 339-4100	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:  ILP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit Enclosed None required (government interest no  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2521 Expiration Date 5/31/06	40.00 ard accoun
Additi  5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78755  Phone Number: (512) 339-4100  Fax Number: (512) 692-2529	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:	40.00 ard account
5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin State: TX Zip: 78755  Phone Number: (512) 339-4100  Fax Number: (512) 692-2529  Email Address mulauchlan@kbpatents.com	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:  ILP  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_  Authorized to be charged by credit of Authorized to be charged to deposit Enclosed None required (government interest no  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2521 Expiration Date 5/31/06	40.00 ard accour
Additi  5. Name and address to whom correspondering document should be mailed Name: Robert A. McLauchlan, Koestner Bertani, L. Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O. Box 26780  City: Austin  State: TX Zip: 78755  Phone Number: (512) 692-2529  Email Address rmtlauchlan@kbpatents.com  9. Signature:	onal numbers attached? Yes No  ondence d:	40.00 ard accour

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016448 FRAME: 0876

GE Docket No.: 31123 Attorney Docket No.: 1017.P071US

## ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Marc Dubois of Clifton Park, NY and Pavel Fomitchov of New York, NY (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors").

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful invention entitled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR A COMPACT LASER-ULTRASOUND PROBE FOR REMOTE ACCESS ULTRASONIC INSPECTION, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors sell, assign, and transfer to General Electric Company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether

1 of 3

GE Docket No.: 31123 Attorney Docket No.: 1017.P071US

on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR:		Marc Dubois
Inventor's Signature:		hace Dulrois
Date:		12/16/2004
		53 Michelle Drive
RESIDENCE:		Clifton Park, NY 12065
STATE OF NEW YORK	) SS:	JOANNE A. SMITH  Notary Public in the State of New York  Qualified in Schenectady Co.  No. 01SM5068633
COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	)	My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2006
BEFORE ME, the undersigned nota	ary public,	before me personally appeared, Marc Dubois, to me

BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary public, before me personally appeared, Marc Dubois, to me personally known (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE on this (6 +1) day of hace 1200. 2004.

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

Attorney Docket No.: 1017.P071US

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:	Pavel Fomitchov
Inventor's Signature:	Jemes
Date:	
	350 First Avenue, Apt. 7C
RESIDENCE:	New York, NY 10010
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SCHENECTADY	) SS: )
BEFORE ME, the undersigned notary personally known (or proved to me on	public, before me personally appeared, Pavel Fomitchov, to me the basis of satisfactory evidence) as the individual who executed ledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the
WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL OF	FOFFICE on this 8 day of February, 2005.

PATRICIA SAKEL NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expline 3/30/2006

Notary Public in and for the State of New York

**RECORDED: 04/12/2005**